CITY OF GIG HARBOR RESOLUTION 391

A RESOLUTION NOMINATING COUNCILMAN CORBETT PLATT AS CANDIDATE FOR THE AT-LARGE POSITION ON THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FOR PIERCE TRANSIT.

WHEREAS, there is an unexpired, vacant position on the Board of Commissioners for Pierce Transit; and

WHEREAS, the Corbett Platt, City Councilman has voiced an interest in running for this position; and

WHEREAS, Council voted to nominate Councilman Platt for this position; NOW THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council, as follows:

We, the City Council of the City of Gig Harbor formally cast our vote for Councilman Platt to serve as a Member of the Board of Commissioners for Pierce Transit to fill the unexpired portion of a three-year term, May 1, 1992 to April 30, 1995, representing the ten towns and cities within the Pierce Transit boundary.

Gretchen A. Wilbert, Mayor

ATTEST:

Mark E. Hoppen

Filed with City Clerk: 10/5/93

City Clerk

Passed by City Council: 10/11/93

PASSED this 11th day of October, 1993.